Order No.

Effective Date: 6/2/2022
Agreement Date: 11/9/2021
Project No. 127-A1-114
NAME OF PROJECT: 18TH STREET & KIRKPATRICK MEMORIAL PARK PAVING IMPROVEMENTS
OWNER: CITY OF LEXINGTON
CONTRACTOR: PAULSEN, INC.
The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 - FINAL
ITEM APPROXIMATE DIFFER
NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY ENCE |UNIT PRICE| ADD/ DEDUCT
18TH STREET SANITARY SEWER
2 |Install City Furnished PVC
b. 4" Diameter 300 336 L:F: 36 $29.00 $1,044.00
SANITARY SEWER SUBTOTAL $1,044.00
18TH STREET PAVING
10 |Overexcavate and Replacement of
Unsuitable Base Material (if required) 200 0 C.Y. [ -200 $4.00 -$800.00
11 |Construct P.C. Concrete Pavement 6"
Thick, Type 47B Modified 3000 2986 SY.| -14 $45.50 -$637.00
12 _|Construct Integral Curb 1690 1680 | LF. [ -10 $1.75 -$17.50
13 |Construct 6" Thick Concrete Driveway 120 112 S.Y. -8 $46.00 -$368.00
156 |Drill & Grout Tie Bars 13 11 Each| -2 $7.00 -$14.00
18TH STREET SUBTOTAL -$1,836.50
KIRKPATRICK MEMORIAL PARK PAVING
22 |Overexcavate and Replacement of
Unsuitable Base Material (if required) 200 0 C.Y. | -200 $4.00 -$800.00
23 |Construct P.C. Concrete Pavement 6"
Thick, Type 47B Modified 5130 5076 SY.| -84 $45.50 -$2,457.00
25 |Construct 68" Thick Concrete Sidewalk 250 292 S.F. 42 $9.00 $378.00
27 |Remove & Replace Curb & Gutter 70 88 L.F. 18 $32.00 $576.00
31 |Remove & Haul Sidewalk 410 452 S.F. 42 $3.00 $126.00
KIRKPATRICK MENMORIAL PARK SUBTOTAL -$2,177.00
TOTAL ADJUSTED CHANGE ORDER PRICE -$2,969.50
JUSTIFICATION: To adjust contract quantities to actual quantities installed.
Change to CONTRACT PRICE:
ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE: $532,273.00
Net decrease resulting from this CHANGE ORDER: -$2,969.50
The new CONTRACT PRICE including this CHANGE ORDER will be: $529,303.50

Change to CONTRACT TIME:

The CONTRACT TIME will not be altered.

Approvals Required: To be effe,
Approved by;

Approved by:

Approved by: b{ ;; %&

ey

-

, PAULSEN, INC.

, CITY OF LEXINGTON

, MILLER & ASSOCIATES

e, thig order must be approved as required by the General Conditions.

be



